1-Needle,High-post-bed,Unison-feed, L@cksir&ch
Machine(Left Hook type)

lw' z?E'iX !- ”'J“ﬂsﬂ‘xffﬁ% v (EFE)

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
70.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=YYZPMNITHAIZEBLT

LUAMR=YO#01, #02 F0OHEZ, =Y F0"Ea@2" 0P+ "2/ F I v,
BEMOKZIE, HEEXRL, 01, 25%0KER. B (BELA—bN) 2RLZET,
BHEHMEO () iF. %ﬂ%ﬂﬁ:%tﬁﬁkbfu\é%%ﬂ&ﬁ?aﬁé:t%%ﬂ*bi*#‘,,
AAMNR—-TP————=— BIZ, iIBRTHhEa v ERL T,

L

29307204
No.1208-00




CONTENTS
B X

1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
U - LB
2. MAIN SHAFT,HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY & THREAD TAKE—UP LEVER COMPONENTS ........ 3
- TR - KA
8. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS .......................0 0 ... 5
$HBHB DB £
4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ... .0 ooooooo 7
R LA - A% ) B
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .................. 9
B BR
6. HOOK SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
S TR
THOOK COMPONENTS ... o 13
EHIE
8. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
SR
9. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .................. ... ... ... ... . 15
TR E LB
10. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ............................ e 17
e E LB
11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
ST
12. GAUGE COMPONENTS(STANDARD PARTS)
7 B (e
13. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
AR S R
14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
5T THERS
15. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
o 518 6%
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

]



SRER - SLEERALR

b3

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION _ . Loy oA Aty
1 103-01950 FACE PLATE ASH. AVAR(73) 1
2 B1150-141-HOA-A TOP COVER FU44 1
3 230-07404 SIDE PLATE SPACER VIRYIN - AN" - 1
4 SS-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 v72Y 15/64-28 L=10 4
5 B1129-521-000  THREAD GUIDE, UPPER N7V (D1) 1
6 226-03609 THREAD GUIDE TIVh ARV 1
7 B1129-051-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER AL7vH4 w1 1
8 B1140-526-000 TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER FUE Y 2k -nty 1
9 230-00656 HOOK COVER ASM. AN -(73) 1

10 230-00805 HOOK COVER SPRING BYINT =N % 1
11 230-35504 STDE COVER B FIVFIR AV TAAN B 1
12 PH-0200162-C0  PIN D=2X16 aAfave: v vh2X16 1
13 SS-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 YTy 1/8-44 L=4 .9 1
14 S5-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥I3Y" 9/64-40 L=6 6
15 104-39008 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER(JE) Fvbt vin - (JEYan) 1
16 #01 CM-3002000-B1 LABEL(16) MIIIFIV(T-N(16) 1
17 #03 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL b Fh Fa43-1(16) 1

18 #01 CM-3002001-01  SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). TR vIAt 1 (3an) 1

19 %02 CM-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). TYE VIt 3(vay) 1

20 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG a-N -3 57 Y7 1

21 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG 133 3

22 TA-2100904-R0  RUBBER PLUG FALY 1

23 TA-1250504-RO  RUBBER PLUG kALY 1

24 TA-1250504-RO  RUBBER PLUG RATY 1

25 TA-2351004-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAtY 1

26 TA-1270502-RO  RUBBER PLUG 33 1

27 TA-1250406-R0O  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 hAtY D=12.5 L=4 1

28 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG FALY 1

29 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 YAb7RY" 11/64-40 L=8.5 3

30 SS-7110910-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 W33y 11/64-40 L=8.5 9

31 100-04109 GROUND MARK RIS 1

32 B1118-522-00A  SIDE PLATE ML 1

33 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 hbI2YT 11/64-40 L=14 2

34 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 INeF:Y 11/64-40 L=7 1

35 SS-2090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 YW¥73Y 9/64-40 L=7 2

36 SS-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 YIHTRY 9/64-40 L=7 1

37 S5-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 YVEIEYT 9/64-40 L=7 1

38 SS-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YA3¥" 9/64-40 L=6 1

39 226-03708 FELT JILh 1

40 B1114-517-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ANTYHE - 1

47 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 oY}y 3/16-32 1

42 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE AMNIN R FUH FI-TIN Y 1

43 SS-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 YAL72Y" 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

44 230-35405 SIED COVER A AIVFIR 4V IAVHN -A 1

45 230-35306 BED COVER AT yRHAT - 1

46 SM-4061001-SB° SCREW M6 L=10 FATIRYT M6 L=10 2

NOTE (7F3d) #01....FOR DOMESTIC USE H= N A
#02....FOR EXPORT w1
#03....FOE JE JEH



2. MAIN SHAFT,HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
F - TERERED - RAFEALR




REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION SR S
1 103-05001 MAIN SHAFT AP 1
2 103-05159 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT VIV 7 IIARL 93] 1
3 103-05100 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT Y97 RIARNTY (D
4 B1202-512-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT Y9y 7 RIN TRy (n
5 230-01001 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER Ty 1
6 B1906-051-000 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN TV Y ¥RLIY ) 1
7 C@-2000000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.2
] B1907-526-000 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN TV RN Ty 1
9 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.02

10 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 bA%Y° 15/64-28 L=15 1
14 226-11651 THRUST COLLAR ASY ., B Y8 JRIANT B(IR) i
12 226-11602 THRUST COLLAR, B YAy 925295 B (1
13 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 ATy 20X42 (1)
14 55-8661030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 MAZ3" 1/4-40 L=10 (2)
15 B1408-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD AE - 75v789N 1
16 DI1206-241-E00 COUNTERWEIGHT 2ged 1
17 B1210-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN NE - 77y Yy 1
18 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.06
19 230-08055 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. VI IRTANIE(4]) 1
20 230-08006 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR VI IAIAN Y (1)
21 B1203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR A SISV ST (1)
22 SM-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 MAZY" M6 L=10 (2)
23 230-01100 HAND WHEEL LVARYAR 1
24 S$§-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 Yht733 3/16-28 L=7 2
25 $S-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 vhb7%y° 9/32-28 1=16.5 1
26 $5-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 1L=16 MA%S* 9/32-28 L=16 1
27 §5-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 MA%Y" 15/64-28 L=4,7 1
28 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA%Y" 15/64-28 L=7 2
29 $5-8151780-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 MA%Y" 15/64-28 L=17 1
30 $S-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 MA%Y" 15/64-28 L=20 1
31 §S5-8150760-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7.0 MA%Y" 15/64-28 L=7 1
32 B1450-057-000 ADJUSTING FEED ECCENTRIC URZVAR T 1
33 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 2
34 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING A7 03y Yy 2
35 230-35702 TIMING BELT LRV 1
36 230-01407 UPPER SPROCKET YIZ70ryh 1
37 230-01506 SPROCKET WHEEL YAZ7 By h 1
38 B1305-055-000-A  SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING T yy-F N3 1
39 B1307-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK T vy-F U4 1
40 B1308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK Ty WY-F X ¥y Uk 1
41 B1309-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING TYRUY-F X YIA N X 1
42 B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK T vy-F 33-yvs 1
43 105-03605 SAFETY BASE Tyt vyuEyy 1
44 230-01605 SAFETY CLUTCH Tve vyu¥ 1
45 B1313-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE Ty VY- Ay vy 1
46 B1314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LIVK PIN Toe VY- 33-9vr Y 1
47 230-01704 SAFETY CLUTCH BISK Ty IYFIYUN Y 1
48 B1639-051-000 SPRING 2 M VS 1
49 $§-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 t7%¥" 1/4-40 L=11 2
50 230-01803 IDLER BUSH AN 5-7" 992 1
51 230-01902 IDLER SHAFT TAN 5-3" 7 1
52 226-03906 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL T IFhAR 1
53 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E¥ &bxy 5 1
54 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 & v%y D=6.35 H=3.2 1
55 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 & Y%y D=6.35 H=3,2 1
56 SS-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 YIk73y 9/32-28 1=16.5 1
57 $5-8090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 FAZY" 9/64-40 1=3.5 1
58 $5-8151230-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FA%3" 15/64-28 L=12 2
59 $5-8681950-SP SCREW 9/32-28 1.=19 MA%Y" 9/32-28 L=19 1
60 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 Eb ZbA7 12 1
61 SM-8060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MA%S" M6 L=8 1






REF. NO

NOTE

S N PARTNO. DESCRILPTION by A S Gy
1 230-02009 NEEDLE BAR FRAME NIF A v 4 1
2 103-08203 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT ASM. I-p -2 gy 1
3 103-01307 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT BASE NIF D A0y Yy g 1
4 B1401-246-000  NEEDLE BAR ME Y 1
5 102-04709 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROCK SHAFT MNF - 3-3 -3 1
6 230-02207 ROCK SHAFT FRONT CRANK WENVEVINEZ SNy T 1
7 PT-0302000-S0  TAPERED PIN 3.0X20 T-N kY 3X20 1
8 230-08303 OCK SHAFT REAR CRANK MYE Gk gayy vy 1
9 230-02306 ROCK SHAFT FRONT BUSHING MF DIgL 93 sy 1

10 230-02405 ROCK SHAFT REAR BUSHING WENVEVINE P LY 1

11 BI1410-771-000  STUD MIF - 2~V - BT ey 7 1

12 Z01 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK pilh M 1

13 201 B1414-232-00A  CRANK SLIDE BLOCK NIF -4 % 7yiqan 1

14 #01 DBI414-232-00B  GUIDE ROLLER NIF -& % yyiqan 1

15 €Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK I3y 0.12

16 B1437-051-000 OIL WICK RETAINER I-N - B YTTOF avvEdI 1

17 230-38359 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD ASM. WX NVEVINIIVANEEEY 1

18 230-02603 ROCK SHAFT CRANK UL S 1

19 230-02702 CONNECTING STUD VNIV P 1

20 B1411-057-000  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION MF -4 % 1

21 B1412-051-000  FELT NE -2 X I 1

22 B1423-051-000  NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE 3-8 -2 1 TR 1

23 MC-3210012-00  NEEDLE 134-35 £120 n) 134-35 £120 1

24 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 LY % 6.5X13X0.8 1

25 SD-0900701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 9 H=17 8 U3y D=9 N=7 1

26 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L7¥ I % 4.8X8.4X0.8 1

27 N§-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 oyh7Iyh 9/32-28 1

28 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 07300 15/64-28 1

29 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 IIR739h 15/64-28 1

30 SS-6110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 k733" 11/64-40 L=4.5 1

31 SS8-6121610-TP ~ SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k7137 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

32 SS-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k733" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

33 S5-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oyn7E hb 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

34 SS-T111310-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 Y327 11/64-40 L=12.8 2

35 SS-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FAZS 11/64-40 L=6.5 1

36 SS-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 A% 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

37 S5-8150920-SP SET-SCREW PAZY 1

38 SS-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YWe733 11/64-40 L=7 2

39 230-07008 WALKING BAR GUIDE YIRIVE Uh AN 1

40 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Yhk7%3" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

41 B1418-141-H00  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MIF ~f s 1

42 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.5 IVETFY 1/8-44 1=4.5 1

NOTE (7E&d)

#01....SELECTIVE PART

IR



4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
PR EFE - BiE ) Bk

—_
—_

34

l g%e}:1-_:(((((((((((1(((((((((((@—
=

—
w

&



REE.NO  NOTE AT MO, DESCRLPTLON __ Lyl 4 ey
1 230-06505 UPPER FEED DRIVING SHAFT VAL VAN 1
2 B1455-053-000  BUSHING VIRTVY T AR 2
3 230-06604 CONNECTING LINK YIRIW IV 1
4 230-06703 L SHAPED LINK Ly ayvy 1
5 230-06802 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK LR VEEVINPING 1
6 230-06901 UPPER FEED DRIVING ROD RIS 1
7 D1455-055-B00  CONNECTING STUD A2V VAN Ml 1
& D1454-055-B00  UPPER FEED SPRING ROD YAl 1
9 B1414-555-000  SLIDE BLOCK M 9E % yyifan 1

10 B1467-053-0A0  WALKING BAR ASM, DIRIIN 3 Ik - 3 1
11 B1468-053-000  WALKING BAR SPRING YIRIVE - AFIN R 1
12 S5-8151230-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 MAZY" 15/64-28 L=12 1
13 230-07107 WALKING BAR vIRIVE 1
14 210-48707 HINGE SCREW VYT iy 2
15 230-03007 GUIDE PLATE A3I75 Fah 4N 14 1
16 S5-8150310-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 3.4 MA%3" 15/64-28 1=3.4 1
17 B1461-245-000  GUIDE SHAFT HINGE SCREW AN TR iy 1
18 D1462-241-E00  CONNECTING PIN ROLLER A7y 738 4 ¥ 4 an 1
19 D1463-241-E00  PRESSER BAR BRACKET GUIDE A¥I7) 53 1 4h 1

20 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 LI b % 4.8X11.5X2 1

21 D1456-055-B00  HINGE SCREW AR TINE 2P 1

22 SS-9161610-SP SCREW 1/4-24 L=16 DIR7E Wb 1/4-24 L=16 1

23 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 737" 11/64-40 L= 5 1

24 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Yhe5%5 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

25 SS-7621040-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 W72y 3/16-32 L=9.5 2

26 RE-0800000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8HH) EJF &MY 8 2

27 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 DIRIFIN 11/64-40 1

28 105-09701 FELT YIO-3 7N Yuyh7Lbh 1

29 B1509-141-H00  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR r¥rFa-vyiy 1

30 103-10704 HAND LIFTER CAM T3I7Y Hh 1

31 B1510-141-HO0  PRESSER SPRING THaFa-vyn 3 1

32 110-71701 NUT A¥T Favky 330 Fob 1

33 230-02801 HAND LIFTER BRACKET HIyh Fas 4 1

34 B1501-141-H00  PRESSER BAR ¥k - 1

35 B1520-552-000  HAND LIFTER F¥I7H U - 1

36 230-02959 THREAD RELEASE GUIDE 1haRRAGT1A(73) 1

37 SD-0800481-SP  HINGE SCREW D= § I=4.9 & v33 D=8 H=4.9 1

38 B1462-053-000  THREAD RELEASE SPRING TRINA 9r44 N 3 1

39 SS8-6121050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 t7%y" 3/16-28 L=9.5 1

40 SS-7111310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 Yhb73¥ 11/64-40 L=12.8 1



5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
%) Bk

[oe]



___________________________ 12E-S_Q_R_I_?_T_I_Q_N_______,_____t__z__x__j_____ _ 8y
1 103-15000 FEED ROCKER AV 495 1
2 103-15109 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK 2N DY BF 1
3 103-15208 FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD ZANADY VY ThY 1
4 226-09200 FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD VSEN b Al TIN 1
5 103-15505 PLATE AR EVASL LWL 2
4 226-09508 FEED DRTVING ROCKER BLOCK, © ATVFaITAFTT v S 7
7 230-03106 FEED REGULATOR A2V Faveya 4 1
8 230-03254 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASM. A7VFI9LYR1(3) 1
9 230-03353 FEED BAR ASM. A& £(73) 1

10 230-03304 FEED BAR A4 o (n
T1 T0T-07902 FEED BAR FORK L VAENENZ AL @)
12 $S-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 YA Wb 15/64-28 L=14 (n

13 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 b7 2 6.2X13X1 (n

14 230-03403 STITCH DIAL AEV(Z 1

15 230-36304 FEED LEVER SUPPORT Y7334z 2

TG BI633-470-000 STOPPER PLATE ATVFI-YT5 U514 I

17 B1513-280-000 TENSI0N SPRING VA LME INE T 1

18 B1148-555-000 SPRING A7V Fa-¥2 voun 1

19 B1604-012-000-4 FEED BAR SHAFT VEAE SO 1

20 B1610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK 3 A-5 kY ATy 1

21 BTI653-470-000 PIN BT Iy T

22 230-03601 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CaM AN AT HA 1

23 B1636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B =M AN 7YY B 1

24 230-03700 THRUST COLLAR AN IVHATR 1

25 230-07305 FEED ROCK SHAFT NIV ) 1

26 10T-06T02 BUSHING NIV T NIIAN, 2

27 230-35900 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD A7YFavgyoyh 1

28 226-10109 ROD PIN A7V Faveyy vy 1

29 226-10406 SPRING BRACKET AIVFITLIR AN 305 1

30 102-07405 PIN A7VFavEye y 1

3T 230-35603 FEED LEVER BASE COVER ATVFIE TN = T

32 102-07116 FEED REGULATOR SCREW ATVFIVEY RS 1

33 230-36007 SPRING HOLDER Yyn UN 3y 1

34 101-07506 REVERSE FEED SHAFT ¥ Ymoun -y g 1

35 B1624-380-004 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER A70Un - 1

36 CS-T0ZT2TI-SH THRUST COLLAR D=10.2 W=12 X725 D=10.2 W=12 T

37 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MRS 1/4-40 L=6 2

38 CS-147121B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=1 27ZN95 D=14.72 W=12 »3 2

39 CS-1471212-SH THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 W=12 27707 D=14.72 W=12 {2)

40 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A" 1/4-40 L=6 (4)

41 RO-0742301-00 RUBBER RING 0y I

42 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 Ul b2y 5 1

43 $D-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D=9  H= 7 2Ryt D=8 N=T 1

44 SD-0800422-Cp HINGE SCREW D=8  H= 4.2 4 V3 D=8 H=4.2 1

45 CQ-2020000-00 0IL WICK 23y 0.1

a6 230-36106 FEED TEVER FVAES T

47 230-36205 FEED LEVER BASE A0V5734 4 1

48 $$-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t723° 9/64-40 L=6 6

49 230-36403 SLIDE BLOCK AVFIHIT ¥ 1

50 $S-6090630-Sp SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y733 9/64-40 L=6 2

5T SS-8661040-TP SCREW T/4-40 L=T0 A3 T1/4-40 L=10 I

52 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 IAZY 1/4-40 L=8§ 1

53 SM-6061602-TpP SCREW M6 L=16 nyEsTFE Wb 4

54 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6 .5X11X1 7% b 2 6.5X11X1 4

55 SD-0790433-Tp HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 8 v3d D=7.94 H=4.3 1

56 SD-0790601-SP HINGE SCREW D=7_.97 H=¢ TYRYT D=7.94 =6 T

57 §8-8151150-Sp SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 M%¥" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

58 $S8-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k3323 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

59 SS-7110910-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=8_5 Y733 11/64-40 L=8.5 4

60 S8-6110710-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 |$254 2

61 SS-BIZIGT0-TP SCREW 3/T6-28 L=15.5 v7%y 3/16-28 L=15.5 T

62 §§-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 IR 11/64-40 L=8 2

63 S§S-6121050-Sp SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 v73y 3/16-28 L=9.5 1

64 S5-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 v73 1/4-40 L=11 2

65 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YWTRYT 11/64-40 L=7 2

56 SS-7TI0510-3P SCREW "11/64-40 =5 YTy 11/64-40 =5 T

67 SS-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 IVeI2Y 11/64-40 L=12.8 2

68 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 ARy 1

69 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 oyHrIve 9/32-28 1

70 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 IYArIYN 15/64-28 1

7T RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EFafxvs 1

—-10 —



6. HOOK SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
S8 - THEABIER

-11 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION . . SR S A P S
1 230-04203 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT b2 A 1
2 B1802-053-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, FR JET Yy RIARN 1
3 230-04302 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE YETT IFIA 1
4 B1807-512-000  BUSHING B, INTERMEDIATE YET T FHARL B 1
5 Bi816-512-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE YT XY MO 1
6 SS-8151150~-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MA%Y" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
7 85-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bA%Y" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
8 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bAXY" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
9 58-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=8 2
10 230-36502 HOOK SHAFT BASE Ny 754 1

11 230-36908 COUPLING A7 VY 1

12 230-04500 HOOK SHAFT BASE,LOWER METAL EANAE SRSV 1

13 230-36700 HOOK SHAFT Ny 1

14 230-04807 OPENER -7 - 1

15 230-04906 OPENER GUIDE ARM A-7" F-TvH95 1

16 101-12001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A YT XY MY A 1

17 101-12100 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, B WY XM B 1

18 101-12209 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, C AT 2T M C 1

19 101-11904 HOOK SHAFT GEAR ASAS VA 1

20 230-08105 LOWER METAL LUBRICATING FELT Y IYRAINE 292720 2

21 SM-6061602-TP ~ SCREW M6 L=16 OIRo7FE" b 2

22 WP-0651056-SD ~ WASHER 6.5X11X1 L4 % 6.5X11X1 2

23 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 IIHr7FE b 1

24 S5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MA%Y" 15/64-28 L=7 1

25 S5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=4.5 3

26 Pli-0300062-C0  PIN AMave Y 1

27 230-03502 VERTICAL FEED CAM 7Tanyt xrvhA 1

28 S5-8150710-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MA%S" 15/64-28 L=7 2

29 230-04708 HOOK SHAFT SPACER I DN -3 1

30 230-36601 HOOK SHAFT METAL BOSS NS IARNE % 1

31 230-36809 HOOK SHAFT A AT 7A 1

32 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 nYAI7HE bb M4X0.7 L=10 2

33 CS-095101B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 W=10 Z7AMIF D=9.53 W=10 73 2

34 (S-0951019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=9.53 W=10 277895 D=9.53 W=10 (2)

35 5S-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MAY" 15/64-28 L=7 (2)

-19 —



7. HOOK COMPONENTS
EH%

1 230-39159 HOOK WITH CAP ASM. AACESES SN ES 1
2 230-25000 HOOK YA Y (D
3 230-39167 INNER HOOK ASM. YFN Y (73) (D
4 230-39258 CAP ASM. ¥yy7e (73) (n
5 230-27105 CAP Xyy7° (n
G 230-25802 TENSION SPRING FayIN 2 (N
7 230-26107 SCREW Favyn FFavkyry (n
8 230-26206 SCREW FIYIN RIARY (n
9 230-25307 HOLDER YFY AL (n
10 230-25406 HOOK PLATE N9 (1
11 230-26404 FELT Ve (1)
12 107-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW YFET IAFT AR (3)
13 228-14008 SCREW NYOTNARY (2)
14 SS-1092810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=25.4 ¥5%3 1
15 B9117-201-000  BOBBIN A 1

-13 -



8. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

I8 T Baf%
21
|— ___________________ N
l 20 \\\ 1
| 19 2 ~
22 | S '
| 17 \\\
| ~
| \ N
\ j\ \ o )
I |
i ™~ @ |
|
: F\ @f} 16 |
7 |
{ @Z/ l
. | :
| % (8> "z
l ) W
4 - |
| : “(©
I 3 - / g\ @ < l
] 3 / @@ -‘,’ % [
| < \ (|
| =
[ . |
[ o . @ |
| 1
. -~ |
23
REF.NO  _NOTE __PARTNO. _ __  _____ DESCRIPTION _ ________ | LSS S S Qry_ _
1 230-09467 THREAD TENSION ASM. A Fany(73) 1
2 230-09459 TENSION POST COMPL. ASEVIZAEEE Ui (1
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD FANNIINS SAl2 (D
4 B3128-051-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A IWNIN (1)
5 B3137-527-0A0  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. ARNIN R FUH I3 (1)
6 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION NUT 1hFa-3 F2) (1
7 B3127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT LS5 S A (1)
8 B3126-051-000  TENSION DISC 1} F32-Y #5 (2)
9 B3132-051-000  TENS10ON DISC HOLDER 1N Fa-3%5 H4z (n
10 B3129-526-000  TENSION SPRING (1.2) 43F3-¥ 3 (1.2) (1)
11 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER INFI-IFF LTYN A &)
12 110-72204 TENSION NUT 1hFavy b n
13 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A 2 A14M3-3F - A (n
14 B3214-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1hFa-3 #3 (2)
15 D3168-555-H0B  SPRING 2 A1 AMFITIN (1)
16 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 44 1 AMFany Fyb §))
17 B3134-521-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER 2 AtH (D
18 $S-3090710-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 A3y 9/64-40 L=T (1)
19 SD-0470281-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 4 v3zy D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
20 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 o7 3yN 11/64-40 (N
21 230-06406 TENSION RELEASE BAR I INATYF T 1
22 PS-0600502-KP  SPRING PIN 279 ey 1
23 S$$-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 73y 11/64-40 L=7 2

— 14 —



9. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
ThREZEEMRG

-15 -



REF.NQ _ _NOTE __ _PART NO. ~ __ _ _  _ DESCRIEPTION __ ______. LS S S Qty .
1 225-37559 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. 1hI%Xyo#(23) 1
2 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. TRIENIYTE 1 (YT ) (n
3 225-37856 BOBBIN SHAFT COMPL. IRIE (T ) (1)
4 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. ANEVINAAC NS (1
5 225-38300 BOBBIN LEVER FAN SN (1)
6 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE TRI%Y 78 1730214 (n
7 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING By M2 (n
8 225-38607 SPRING IRYEPIIFE A0 3 (n
9 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER I N Y 0= Tyyy (2)

10 A3216-001-00A  RUBBER RING T AY(T7 59) (N
11 B3205-210-000 CUSHION vy (D
12 B1148-141-HO0  SPRING A7) #30%Y ¢V AR (n
13 RC-0560711-KP  RETAINING RING Chr AbAy (N
14 RE-0500000-KO  E-RING Eb 4hA7 5 (1)
15 R0O-0922702-00  RUBBER RING oy (1)
16 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MAXYT 11/64-40 L=4 §))
17 SS-6121030-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 v3%y 3/16-28 L=10 3
18 B3213-205-000 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL N EVAN A 1
19 SS-8111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 pAXY 11/64-40 L=15.5 2

20 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1505 14 1

21 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥3%¥" 9/64-40 L=6 2

22 107-04153 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. LPIXADTVFA18(73) 1

23 107-04104 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE ANCANSSEEL] (n

24 100-88003 THREAD GUIDE A A1F AMFI9IF T TV H (1

25 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyhrFYy 11/64-40 (D

26 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT Th#a-3 F2p (n

27 D3168-555-H0B  SPRING 241 AMFIYIN (n

28 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 11¥3-3 45 (2)

29 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A A AI4MFI-3F - A (N

30 S5-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 vhb72y 3/16-32 L=9.5 2

- 16 —



10. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

g BT BAfR

-17 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE = _PARTNO.  _____ DESCRIPTION _ _________. LS S S Qry
1 230-37104 KNEE LIFTER LEVER ¥ 75 1
2 SD-0790361-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.6 4 vy D=7.94 H=3.6 1
3 103-11504 HOLDER STUD Ly T IRy Y 1
4 103-12213 SPRING ¥ 7y Iy % 1
5 230-37609 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING BAR b¥ 7y LYAYE Y 1
6 230-37203 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT LY 73y s 1
7 B3432-521-000 PIN ¥ 7IVET hva v 1
8 230-37302 KNEE LIFTER ARM 3 a0 &/l 1
9 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 aYRITHE b M6 L=12 1

10 230-37500 KNEE LIFTER SPRING SANLAR 1
11 230-37401 KNEE LIFTER STOPPER ¥ 77 Ahyn - 1
12 SS-8661012-TP  SCREW Mz 1
13 RE-0900000-K0  E-RING 9 Ef 4hA7 9 1
14 SM-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 ayhr7+E b M5X0.7 L=8 1
15 SD-0790361-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.6 4 viy D=7.94 H=3.6 1
16 230-37757 KNEE LIFTER VERTICAL SHAFT ASM v¥ 7FAFYT7(73) [
17 230-37856 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM, ¥ 774A(93) (1)
18 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER k¥ 774E AN - (1)
19 110-24403 RUBBER v 7r 1A (1)

20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE k¥ 7744 (1)

21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER vy Fr{AYT (D

22 SS-9151540-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 uYHsE W 15/64-28 L=15 (H

23 230-37807 KNEE PRESS SHAFT Ly TFAFY Y (D

24 110-24569 FITTING ARM ASM. (VERTICAL) b¥ 7 AFY 4N YR (42) 0 (1)

25 228-63252 KNEE LIFTER JOINT ASM. vy 7 9% F(73) (1)

26 228-63203 KNEE LIFTER JOINT TR T (D

27 B3428-521-000  PRESSER SPRING ¥ TEY Y RFIN % (1

28 SS-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 b33y 9/64-40 L=4.6 (D

- 18 —



11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

FavhBEMR
i
{
i
|
|
\ 1
// hN ) /
/ ////

RCF.NO  NOTE = PARTNO. ~~ ~ DESCRIPTION 1 LA S R " 19 A
1 103-21602 FELT yASINS 1
2 103-21701 OIL RETURN WICK Fvyay 7k 1
3 B3526-226-000 OIL SPONGE hvya- 133”7 1
4 BP-8000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=8 V- A7 8 0.2
5 EA-9502B05-00 CABLE CLIP F=-7" WY 1
6 B3508-512-000 OIL FELT HOLDER hvVi- 7Ikh A A¥I 1
7 £Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 13y 0.3
8 SS§-7111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 IR 1
9 S§-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 W33y 11/64-40 L=T7 1

10 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyh739h 11/64-40 1
11 PS-0600241-00 SPRING PIN 6X24 A7° Wy ety 6.0X24 1

- 19 -



12. GAUGE COMPONENTS(STANDARD PARTS)
r-VB% (BRE)

Q)
REF.NO _ NOTE ~_ PARTNO. ~_~~~___ DESCRIPTION __ | LS S Qty
1 230-40009 THROAT PLATE (FLAT TYPE) NAE(TI9 LT ) 1
2 201  230-40108 THROAT PLATE IYVEE:] 1
3 230-40702 THROAT PLATE A INEC LI 1
4 230-40801 THROAT PLATE B NI{ 494D 1
5 230-41551 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 175 (73%) 1
6 230-41502 PRESSER FOOT THITY (1)
7 230-34002 FINGER GUARD A MR (1)
8 #01 211-38151 PRESSER FOOT ASM.,ADLER TYPE MI7Y(I3) (TN 7-447°) 1
9 211-38102 PRESSER FOOT M7y (76 5-4847°) (D
10 230-19409 FINGER GUARD AR NN (D
11 SS-7091110-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=10.5 ThbI%y 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
12 230-42500 FEED DOG 179 1
13 #01 230-42609 FEED DOG A7 1
14 SS-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 YhbI2y 11/64-40 L= 3.2 1
15 107-11950 FEEDING FOOT ASM. ,LEFT APVT IR VHRAHTIY(F3) 1
16 107-11901 FEEDING FOOT,LEFT A7V7Y (k& VYT (D
17 SM-6040552-TP  SCREW M4 L=4.5 oYRITHE Wb M4 L=4.5 (1)
18 230-07503 ECCENTRIC ROLLER AYYYI 2
19 230-07602 HINGE SCREW INGINIL S S 2
20 SS-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ’9A%Y 11/64-40 L=8 4
21 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥5%3" 9/64-40 L=6 2
22 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Yhb7%¥ 11/64-40 L=8.,5 2

NOTE (7E&)

#01....0PTION

—90 —

Fd T g



13.BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
)V NI — - AR TR

-91 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PART NO. DESCRIPTION ________ _] LS S B Qry _
1 230-12859 BELT COVER (LABEL STICK) A URIN - (58 %) 1
2 230-12909 BELT COVER (REAR) A VMY - (YY) 1
3 230-13105 SYNCHRO SUPPORT Yy 1
4 BT-0630520-Z0  HOLDER COVER ¥ yIv¥a-7 0.02
5 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 b33y 11/64-40 L=6 2
6 D8232-141-E00 BELT COVER SUPPORT NIV - SFa 7
7 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 whb5%y° 11/64-40 L= 5 1
8 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v5%y" 11/64-40 L=6 14
9 230-38102 BELT COVER,REAR, LOWER NN -(DYnYE) 1

10 230-38003 BELT COVER, FRONT, LOWER NIV - (RIVA) 1
11 107-72952 OIL RESERVOIR ASHM. 77T 395 (73) 1
12 B8202-205-000  OIL MANAGEMENT 77 53% 1
13 B8111-220-000  WASHER T 53% ¥ b % 1
14 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL 77 I3% MMAY-) 1
15 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 7750y 1
16 SM-3031401-SE  SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 Yhaxy" M3X0.5 L=14 4
17 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 oyA7+9h M3X0.5 132 4
18 107-48101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING SAR S S AR ) 8
19 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 b5 7 % 3.2X7X0.5 4
20 SK-3241601-SC  WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=16 YIE723 D=2.4 L=16 8

- 922 —



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RILTEERR

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. AMAFIIF()3) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER ARTFTLN A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN AN eV (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION IDYXY5Y 37y3ay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1h3%95¥ 5 (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v53%xy M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1NAFEF O Ants (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMFE 95T T A (D
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 12595 (2)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AMAFE U (91) (1)

11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMATH 9% 7 (D

12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FAT IRy M5 L=14 (2)

13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhr+yh M5 (2)

14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER IMNFF Y (T4) (D

15 229-31208 THREAD GU1DE 1b37 (2)

16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N3¥ F % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)

17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhr+yh M5 (2)

18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyhsFYh M16X1.5 192 (D

19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 k¥ 3 17X30X2.6 (2)

—-93 -



15. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
18 %
1
| 2~ 4 5.6 7

NUIKD

11
10
I
| | @%U
l 1 A
! |
! |
—9 | |
L
12 13 14 15 116
A
é <D
REF.NO  NOTE _ PARTNO. . DESCRIPILON R aty_
1 B9101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX AR/ 2 1
2 59109-555-000  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE NI - A g 1
3 B9110-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE N IAN - (F129) 1
4 B9111-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, SMALL NN - (33-) 1
5 B9143-372-000 WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1) V3-7F AN F (7.1%X8.1) 1
6 B9113-012-000  WRENCH (9X10) VA~ F AN F(¥3-) 1
7 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE nyhrk - I F (4 1) 1
8 B9117-201-000  BOBBIN N A 1
9 B9121-220-0A0  OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 OIL) 777 9%y NO24Y 1
10 MC-3210012-02 NEEDLE 134-35 #120-2 NI(T2AYY)134-35 5120-2 1
11 105-29808 COVER MI7TET Z-hN - 1
12 B8213-012-000  BED HINGE CONNECTION (A% 2
13 B8206-012-000 = FELT CUSHION [\ RARE eV 4
14 B8209-012-000  RUBBER CUSHION b-7" $313° ) 4
15 105-39906 SET NAIL M7 8
16 105-29600 WASHER [&An A 2

924 —



NUMETRICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% 2 N S z NO e NO & H N
A3216-001-00A 16 B3432-521-000 18 7 RE-0500000-K0 16 14 SS-7110840-SP § 24

B3508-512-000 19 6 RE-0500711-KP 10 42 SS-7110910-SP 2 29
BP-8000000-00 19 B3526-226-000 19 3 RE-0800000-K0 8 26 SS-7110910-SP 2 30
BT-0630520-Z0 22 B8111-220-000 22 13 RE-0900000-K0 18 13 SS-7110910-SP 6 40
B1114-517-000 2 B8112-220-000 22 14 RE-1200000-K0 4 60 S§-7110910-Sp 10 569
B1118-522-00A 2 B8202-205-000 22 12 R0-0742401-00 10 41 SS-7110910-SP 20 22
B1129-051-000 2 B8206-012-000 24 13 R0-0922702-00 16 15 SS-7111140-SP 19 8
B1129-521-000 2 5 B8209~012-000 24 14 S§S-7111310-SP 8 40
B1140-526-000 2 8 B8213-012-000 24 12 SB-1200002-00 4 13 SS-7111310-TP 6 34
B1148-141-H00 16 12 B9101-5562-000 24 1 SD-0470281-SP 14 19 S§S-7111310-TP 10 67
B1148-555-000 10 18 B9109-555-000 24 2 SD-0640322-TP 4 54 S§-7111410-SP 2 33
B1150-141-H0A-A 2 2 B9110-012-000 24 3 SD-0640322-TP 4 55 §§-7120760-SP 4 24
B1202-512-000 4 4 BO111-012-000 24 4 SD-0790361-SP 18 2 S§-7621040-SP 8§ 25
B1203-512-000 4 21 B9113-012-000 24 6 SD-0790361-SP 18 15 SS-7621040-SP 16 30
B1210-051-000 4 17 B9117-201-000 13 15 SD-0790433-TP 10 55 SS-7681750-TP 4 25
B1214-019-000 4 34 B9117-201-000 24 8 SD-0790601-SP 10 56 SS-7681750-TP 4 56
B1305-055-000-A 4 38 B9121-012-000 22 15 SD-0800422-CP 10 44 S55-8090410-SP 4 57
B1307-055-000 4 39 B9121-220-0A0 24 9 S$D-0800481-SP 8 37 SS-8110422-TP 16 16
B1308-055-000 4 40 B9141-372-000 24 7 SD-0900701-TP 6 25 SS-8110750-SP 6 35
B1309-055-000 4 41 B9143-372-000 24 5 SD-0800701-TP 10 43 SS-8111010-TP 6 36
B1310-055-000 4 42 SK-3241601-SC 2220 SS-8111610-SP 16 19
B1313-055-000 4 45 CM-3002000-B1 2 16 SM-3031401-SE 22 16 SS-8150310-SP g8 16
B1314-055-000 4 46 CM-3002000-01 2 17 SM-4051405-SE 23 12 S$S-8150510-TP 4 27
B1401-246-000 6 4 CM-3002001-A1 2 19 SM-4061001-SB 2 46 S§-8150710-SP 4 28
B1408-051-000 4 15 CM-3002001-01 2 18 SM-6040552-TP 20 17 SS§-8150710-~SP 12 24
B1410-771-000 6 11 €Q-2000000-00 4 7 SM-6040802-TP 12 23 S§-8150710-SP 12 35
B1411-057-000 6 20 €Q-2020000-00 6 15 SM-6041002-TP 12 32 SS-8150710-TP 12 28
B1412-051-000 6 21 €Q-2020000-00 10 45 SM-6050802-TP 18 14 SS-8150760-TP 4 31
B1414-232-00A 6 13 €Q-2020000-00 19 7 SM-6061202-TP 18 9 SS-8150920-SP 6 37
B1414-232-00D 6 14 €Q-2520000-00 4 9 SM-6061602-TP 10 53 SS-81511560-SP 10 57
B1414-232-000 6 12 €Q-3030000-00 4 18 SM-6061602-TP 12 21 §S8-8151150-SP 12 6
B1414-555-000 8 9 CS-095101B-SH 12 33 SM-6061610-SC 23 6 SS-8151150-SP 127
B1418-141-H00 6 41 CS-0951019-SH 12 34 SM-8050502-~TP 10 68 SS-8151150-SP 12 8
B1423-051-000 6 22 CS-1021211-SH 10 36 SM-8060802-TP 4 61 SS-8151230-SP 4 58
B1437-051-000 6 16 CS-147121B-SH 10 38 SM-8061002-TP 4 22 S§5-8151230-SP 8 12
B1450-057-000 4 32 CS-1471212-5H 10 39 SS-1092810-SP 13 14 SS-8151550-SP 4 10
B1455-053-000 8 2 SS-2090710-SP 2 35 SS-8151780-SP 4 29
B1461-245-000 8 17 D1206-241-E00 4 16 SS-2090710-SP 2 36 SS-8152030-SP 4 30
B1462-053-000 8 38 D1454-055-B00 8 8 $S-2090710-SP 2 37 SS-8660530-TP 12 25
B1467-053-040 § 10 D1455-055-B00 8 7 SS-3090610~SP 2 38 SS-8660610-TP 4 33
B1468-053-000 § 11 D1456-055-B00 8 21 SS-3090710-TP 14 18 SS-8660610-TP 10 37
B1501-141-H00 8 34 D1462-241-E00 8 18 §§-4110815-SP 10 62 SS-8660610-TP 10 40
B1509-141-H00 8 29 D1463-241-E00 8 19 SS-5110810-SP 20 20 SS-8660810-TP 10 52
B1510-141-H00 8 31 D3168-555-H0B 14 15 S$S8-6090620-SP 2 14 SS-8660810-TP 12 9
B1513-280-000 10 17 D3168-555-HOB 16 27 SS-6090620-SP 10 48 SS5-8661012-TP 18 12
B1520-552-000 8 35 D8232-141-E00 22 6 SS-6090620-SP 16 21 S5-8661030-SP 4 14
B1604-012-000-4 10 19 SS-6090620-SP 20 21 S$S5-8661040-TP 10 51
B1610-512-000 10 20 EA-9502B05-00 19 5 SS-6090630-SP 10 50 S5-8681650-TP 4 26
B1624-380-00A 10 35 SS-6110620-TP 6 30 S5-8681950-SP 4 59
B1633-470-000 10 16 MC-3210012-00 6 23 SS-6110610-TP 22 5 S§-9111010-8P 6 33
B1636-581-B00 10 23 MC-3210012-02 24 10 S$S-6110610-TP 22 8 S$S-9151440-CP 10 12
B1639-051-000 4 48 SS-6110710-SP 10 60 SS-9151540-SR 18 22
B1653-470-000 10 21 NM-6030001-SC 22 17 SS-6121030-SP 16 17 SS-9161610-SP & 22
B1802-053-000 122 NM-6050001-SE 23 13 SS-6121050-SP 8§ 39
B1807-512-000 12 4 NM-6050001-SE 23 17 SS-6121050-SP 10 63 TA-1250406-R0 227
B1816-512-000 12 5 NM-6160511-SE 23 18 SS-6121610-TP 6 31 TA-1250504-R0 2 21
B1906-051-000 4 6 NS-6110310-SP 14 20 $5-6121610-TP 6 32 TA-1250504-R0 2 23
B1907-526-000 4 8 NS-6110310-SP 16 25 S$S-6121610-TP 10 58 TA-1250504-R0 2 24
B3120-125-000 14 11 NS-6110310-SP 19 10 S§-6121610-TP 10 61 TA-1250504-R0 2 28
B3125-012-000 14 6 NS-6110530-SP g 27 S§S§-6151040-SP 2 4 TA-1270502-R0O 2 26
B3126-051-000 14 8 NS-6150310-SP 6 28 SS-6661110-SP 4 49 TA-2100904-RO 2 22
B3127-051-000 14 7 NS-6150310-SP 6 29 S$S-6661110-SP 10 64 TA-2351004-R0 2 25
B3128-051-000 14 4 NS-6150310-SP 10 70 SS-7080510-TP 6 42
$3129-526-000 14 10 NS-6620310-SP 2 4] SS-7080520-SP 2 13 WP-0320501-SC 22 19
B3132-051-000 14 9 NS-6680320-SP 6 27 S§-7090510-SP 18 28 WP-0480856-SP 6 26
B3134-521-000 14 17 NS-6680320-SP 10 69 SS-7090520-8P 2 43 WP-0482086-SD 8§ 20
B3137-527-0A0 14 5 SS-7091110-TP 20 11 WP-0621016-SD 10 13
B3138-512-000 2 42 PH-0200162-C0 2 12 SS-7110340-SP 20 14 WP-0650876-SD 6 24
B3205-210-000 16 11 PH-0300062-C0 12 26 SS-7110510-SP 8§ 23 WP-0651056-SD 10 54
B3212-761-000 16 7 PS-0600241-00 19 11 SS-71106510-SP 10 66 WP-0651056-SD 12 22
[3213-205-000 16 18 PS-0600502-KP 14 22 SS-7110510-SP 227 WP-1702600-S0 23 19
B3214-047-000 14 14 PT-0302000-S0 6 7 SS-7110710-SP 2 34 WS-0510002-KN 23 16
B3214-047-000 16 28 SS-7110710-SP 10 65
B3216-047-000 16 26 RC-0560711-KP 16 13 SS-7110710-SP 14 23 100-04109 2 31
$3428-521-000 18 27 RE-0500000-K0 4 53 §S-7110710-SP 19 9 100-88003 16 24
$3431-5562-000-A 18 18 RE-0500000-K0 10 71 SS-7110720-SP 6 38 101-06102 10 26

— 925 —




NUMETRICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
LS H__NO AE # No s " _NO i 2 N
101-07506 10 34 229-30507 23 9 230-35603 10 31
101-07902 10 11 229-30705 23 7 230-35702 4 35
101-11904 1219 229-30804 23 b 230-35900 10 27
101-12001 12 16 229-30903 23 4 230-36007 10 33
101-12100 1217 229-31000 23 3 230-36106 10 46
101-12209 12 18 229-31109 23 2 230-36205 10 47
101-24204 14 13 229-31208 23 15 230-36304 10 156
101-24204 16 29 229-31307 23 11 230-36403 10 49
102-01200 2 20 229-31406 23 8 230-36502 12 10
102-04709 6 b 230-00656 2 9 230-36601 12 30
102-07116 10 32 230-00805 210 230-36700 12 13
102-07405 10 30 230-01001 4 b 230-36809 12 31
103-01307 6 3 230-01100 4 23 230-36908 12 11
103-01950 2 1 230-01407 4 36 230-37104 18 1
103-05001 4 1 230-01506 4 37 230-37203 18 6
103-05100 4 3 230-01605 4 44 230-37302 18 8
103-05159 4 2 230-01704 4 47 230-37401 18 11
103-08203 6 2 230-01803 4 50 230-37500 18 10
103-10704 8 30 230-01902 4 b5l 230-37609 18 5
103-11504 18 3 230-02009 6 1 230-37757 18 16
103-12213 18 4 230-02207 6 6 230-37807 18 23
103-15000 10 1 230-02306 6 9 230-37856 18 17
103-15109 10 2 230-02405 6 10 230-38003 22 10
103-15208 10 3 230-02603 6 18 230-38102 22 9
103-15505 10 5 230-02702 6 19 230-38359 6 17
103-20109 14 3 230-02801 8 33 230-~391569 13 1
103-21602 19 1 230-02959 8 36 230-39167 13 3
103-21701 19 2 230-03007 8§ 15 230-39258 13 4
104-39008 2 15 230-03106 10 7 230-40009 20 1
105-02300 16 20 230-03254 10 8 230-40108 20 2
105-03605 4 43 230-03304 10 10 230-40702 20 3
105-09701 8 28 230-03353 10 9 230-40801 20 4
105-29600 24 16 230-03403 10 14 230-41502 200 6
105-29808 24 11 230-03502 12 27 230-41551 20 5
105-39906 24 15 230-03601 10 22 230-42500 20 12
106-18304 16 9 230-03700 10 24 230-42609 20 13
107-04104 16 23 230-04203 12 1
107-04153 16 22 230-04302 123
107-11901 20 16 230-04500 12 12
107-11950 20 15 230-04708 12 29
107-23104 13 12 230-04807 12 14
107-48101 22 18 230-04906 12 15
107-72952 22 11 230-06406 14 21
110-23702 18 20 230-06505 8 1
110-23801 18 21 230-06604 8 3
110-24403 18 19 230-06703 8 4
110-24569 18 24 230-06802 8 b
110-71701 8 32 230-06901 8§ 6
110-72204 14 12 230-07008 6 39
110-72402 14 16 230-07107 8 13
230-07305 10 25
210-48707 8 14 230-07404 2 3
211-38102 20 9 230-07503 20 18
211-38151 20 8 230-07602 20 19
225-37559 16 1 230-08006 4 20
225-37658 16 2 230-08055 4 19
225-37856 16 3 230-08105 1220
225-38151 16 4 230-08303 6 8
225-38300 16 5 230-09459 14 2
225-38409 16 6 230-09467 14 1
225-38607 16 8 230-12869 22 1
226-03609 2 6 230-12909 22 2
226-03708 2 39 230-13105 223
226-03906 4 52 230-19409 20 10
226-09200 10 4 230-25000 13 2
226-09606 10 6 230-25307 13 9
226-10109 10 28 230-25406 13 10
226-10406 10 29 230-25802 13 6
226-11602 4 12 230-26107 13 7
226-11651 4 11 230-26206 13 8
228-14008 13 13 230-26404 13 11
228-63203 18 26 230-27105 13 5
228-63252 18 25 230-34002 20 7
229-30309 23 14 230-35306 2 45
229-30358 23 1 230-35405 2 44
229-30408 23 10 230-35504 2 11

— 926 —




uu KI® JUKI BRXSx

HBBLKRD, S
JUK| CORPORATION To arder or for further

information,
please contact :

KIONA-Y YA RERAROEOFER(EET 3B HYET.

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commedity without notice.
HKIOA—YY 2 1996F128REOHRLHTEELALLOTY.

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of December 1996,

96 - 12 Printed in Japan (F)






